FORM (Rev. 6	PTO-1595 REC	09-24-1	
	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		- (2518)
Та	b settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	T	688 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
J P K	Name of conveying party(ies): ohn W. Goodin Peter A. Regla Tenneth B. Gerenraich and Edward M. Pribonic Hitional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WOODWARD LABORATORIES, INC. Internal Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	☐ Assignment □	Merger	Street Address: 11132 Winners Circle
			Bldg. 100
	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Tog Alamitos - CA - 90720
	Other	12 100	City: Los Alamitos State: CA ZIP: 90720
Ex	Aug.11, '99; Aug ecution Date: Aug. 23, '99; Sep	t. 10,'99.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes A No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number		Aug.23, '99; on, the execution date of the application is: Sept. 8, '99; Sept. 9, '99;
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) Sept. 10, '99.
	09/395435	Additional numbers at	attached? □ YesXX No
5.	. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved.
	Name: WALTER A. HACKLER		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Internal Address:		xx Enclosed
			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 2372 S.E. Bri	stol (Ste B)	8. Deposit account number:
	City: Newport Beach CA	92660 ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
3/1999	DUCHYEN 00000179 09295425		USE THIS SPACE
		DO NOT U	
C 581	40.00 DP	DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE
-	40.00 0P Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document.	of, the foregoing infor	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
C:581 9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document. Walter A. Hackler Name of Person Signing	of, the foregoing inform	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, John W. Goodin Kenneth B. Gerenraich , ar	n , Peter A. Regla,	,
Kenneth B. Gerenraich , ar	nd Edward M. Pribonic , all	
citizens of the United States of An Coto de Caza, CA 92679; 2107 Freemo	merica, residing at 31941 Via Oso, ont Ave., Placentia, CA 92870;	-
4824 Hazelnut Ave., Seal Beach, CA	90740; 4825 Hazelnut Ave., Seal Bea	āch
CA 90740,		_•
respectively, have invented certain FLUID DISPENSER		
for which we have executed an appli	ication for Letters Patent of the	
United States on		

WHEREAS, WOODWARD LABORATORIES, INC., 11132 Winners Circle, Bldg. 100, Los Alamitos, CA 90720 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in the said improvements and the said application:

FLUID DISPENSER

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby severally and jointly, sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said WOODWARD LABORATORIES, INC.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our respective rights, titles and interests, and the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissionr of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said WOODWARD LABORATORIES, INC.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said WOODWARD LABORATORIES, INC.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said WOODWARD LABORATORIES, INC.

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of #4

2518

TH TESTIMONY WHEREOF	I hereunt set my hand, she seal this.
day of	19
State of	Dhn W. Goodin 9-10-99
County of	30
Public in and for the State	if ,19 , before me a Notary e and County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the person of that d the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
name, who signed and sealer the same to be his free act	t the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged t and deed.
SEAL	
day of	I hereunto set my hand and scal this
Scare of	peter A. Regla ss.: 19 before me a Notary and County aforesaid, personally appeared
A	88.:
On this day of	19 bofore me a Notary
ublic in and for the State	and County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the person of that
EAL	
ay or	I hereunto sut my hand and seal this
that of	19
tate of	19
tate of	19
tate of	Kenneth B. Gerenraich E. , 19 , before me a Notary and County aforesid, personally appuared known to me to be the person of that the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
tate of ounty of On this day o ublic in and for the State ame, who signed and sealed he same to be his free act	Kenneth B. Gerenraich Second B. Gerenraich Second B.
ounty of On this day o ublic in and for the State ame, who signed and sealed he same to be his free act	Kenneth B. Gerenraich 19 before me a Notary and County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the person of that the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged and deed.
cay or county of On this day o ublic in and for the State ame, who signed and sealed he same to be his free act EAL IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	Kenneth B. Gerenraich E
tate of ounty of On this day o which in and for the State ame, who signed and scaled he same to be his free act EAL IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	Kenneth B. Gerenraich 19 before me a Notary and County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the person of that the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged and deed.
tate of ounty of On this day o which in and for the State ame, who signed and scaled he same to be his free act EAL IN TESTIMONY WHERBOF, I	Kenneth B. Gerenraich Second County aforesaid, personally appuared known to me to be the person of that the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged and deed. hercunto set my hand and seal this 19
State of County of On this day of Tublic in and for the State Tame, who signed and scaled the same to be his frae act THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I may of the county of On this day of Tublic in and for the State	Renneth B. Garanraich 19
county of On this day of the State of State and for the State of the same to be his free act the same of the same of the state of the stat	Remeth B. Gerenzaich Second Secon
State of County of On this day of the State and for the State and for the State and the same to be his free act of the same to be his free act of the same of the same to be his free act of the same of the same to be his free act of the same of the state of the stat	Kenneth B. Garanzaich Second Price Kenneth B. Garanzaich Second Price Kenneth B. Second Price Kenneth B. Second Price Kenneth B. Second Price Second

ASSIGNMENT - Page 3 of 14

2518

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 19,
State of John W. Goodin ss.:
County of On this day of 19, before me a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
the same to be his free act and deed.
SEAL
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this // day of AUGUST, 1999. State of CAUGORNIA State of State
State of CAUGORNIA SS. Peter A. Regla
county of
Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared
known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
SEAL
$m{M}$
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this //
day of 4007057, 19 99.
State of CALIFORNIA Kenneth B. Gerenraich Ss.:
State of CALIFORNIA Kenneth B. Gerenraich Ss.: County of LOS ANCIELES Ss.: On this // day of August 19 99, before me a Notary Bublic in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared KENNETH B. SERETRAICH known to me to be the person of that
day of 4007057 , 19 99.
State of CALIFORNIA Kenneth B. Gerenraich Ss.: County of LOS ANCELES Ss.: On this // day of August 19 99, before me a Notary Bublic in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared KENNETH B. SERETRAICH known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
State of CALIFORNIA Kenneth B. Gerenraich County of LOS ANCELES On this day of August, 19 99, before me a Notary Bublic in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared KENNETH B. GERENRALH known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
State of CALIFORNIA Nenneth B. Gerenraich State of CALIFORNIA SS.: County of LOS ANCELES SS.: On this // day of Aucrus 1, 19 99, before me a Notary Bublic in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared ENNETH B. SERETRALH known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. SEAL IN TESTIMONY, WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of Aucrus 19 99 State of CAUFORNIA Edward M. Pribonic
State of CALIFORNIA County of LOS ANCELES On this // day of August , 19 99, before me a Notary Rublic in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared EMPETH B. SERTIMONY, WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of Los Angeles State of CALIFORNIA State of CALIFORNIA State of CALIFORNIA County of LOS Angeles Renneth B. Gerenraich Renneth B. Gerenrai
State of CALIFORNIA County of LOS ANCELES On this // day of August , 19 99, before me a Notary Bublic in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared ENNETH B. Setternament, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. SEAL IN TESTIMONY, WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this , 18 99. State of CALIFORNIA State of CALIFORNIA On this /3 day of Dugust , 19 99, before me a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared AND AND MEREOF, I have not be the person of that
State of CALIFORNIA County of LOS AMCELES On this 1 day of August 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared EMPETA B. SERTINGAL known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. SEAL IN TESTIMONY, WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 18 day of CALIFORNIA Edward M. Pribonic State of COS Angells On this 13 day of Dugust 1999, before me a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared
State of CALIFORNIA County of LOS AMCELES On this I day of August, 19 99, before me a Notary Bublic in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared LEMETH B. SERTINGALH known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. SEAL IN TESTIMONY, WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 13 day of Musual State of CALIFORNIA State of COS Angells On this 3 day of Dugust, 19 97, before me a Notary Public in and for the state and County aforesaid, personally appeared Musual Notary Public in and for the state and County aforesaid, personally appeared Notary Public in and for the state and County aforesaid, personally appeared Notary Public in some for the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared Notary Public in some for the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared Notary Public in some for the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared Notary Public in some for the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared Notary Public in some for the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared Notary Public in and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged





SHERVAN ARMOOGAM
Commission # 1192138
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Aug 3, 2002

REEL: 010251 FRAME: 0016

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said WOODWARD LABORATORIES, INC.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said WOODWARD LABORATORIES, INC.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal thisday of, 19
State of) John W. Goodin
) 8s.:
On this day of ,19 , before me a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared
known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
SEAL
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 RD day of ANGUST Peter A. Regla County of ORANGE On this 23 RD day of ANGUST, 19 99, before me a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the person of that the same, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free acts and deed. SEAL SEAL Notary Public - Collitoria Orange County My Comm. Beites May 10, 2003
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this
State of
County of On this day of , 19 , before me a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
SEAL

PATENT REEL: 010251 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 09/14/1999